
Western Wash. (7-6-3, 5-2-1) -vs- Simon Fraser (5-8-3, 4-3-1)
11/01/2025 at Burnaby, BC (SFU Stadium at Terry Fox Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 31:06 (YELLOW), #18 Sebastiano Silvetti (WWU)   41:57 (YELLOW), #2 Derek Ebel (SFU)   61:33 (YELLOW), #11
Olav Haanes (SFU)   63:26 (YELLOW), #4 Pablo Perera (SFU)   86:44 (YELLOW), #13 Luis Klimo (SFU)   

Date: 11/01/2025
Attendance: 75
Stadium: SFU Stadium at Terry Fox Field
Officials: Referee, Iwan Jecanski   Asst. Referee, Theodor
Diederichsen Diederichsenr   Asst. Referee, Ben Anthony   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Western Wash. 0 0 0
Simon Fraser 0 1 1

Western Wash. 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Dyer, Charlie 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Lopez, Diego 0 0 0 0 81
FWD 7 Jonsson, Albin 2 1 0 0 83
MID 8 Buri-Brown, Reiley 1 1 0 0 90
FWD 9 Miedema, Frank 0 0 0 0 42
MID 10 Serrano, Edgar 0 0 0 0 42
DEF 12 Hough, Sam 0 0 0 0 90
MID 14 Perez, Jose 0 0 0 0 52
DEF 18 Silvetti, Sebastiano 1 1 0 0 90
DEF 19 Tesfaye, Krubelle 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 21 Tidblom, Joar 7 1 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 2 Baca-Silva, Irving 0 0 0 0 48
MID 3 Anderson, Collin 0 0 0 0 7
FWD 6 Karlsson, Filip 1 0 0 0 38
MID 17 Schulze, Landon 0 0 0 0 48
FWD 22 Robertson, Zack 0 0 0 0 9

Totals 12 4 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Dyer, Charlie 90:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

Simon Fraser 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

MID 2 Ebel, Derek 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 4 Perera, Pablo 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 9 Poon, Koji 3 2 1 0 90
FWD 10 Hennessy, Michael 2 0 0 0 77
DEF 11 Haanes, Olav 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 12 Macgowan, Lachlan 0 0 0 0 80
MID 13 Klimo, Luis 4 0 0 0 85
FWD 15 Proctor, Kian 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 17 Troisi, Francesco 1 0 0 0 63

FWD 19
Dominique, Kundalini Bien-
Aimé 3 1 0 0 90

GK 26 Thorsen, Jordan 0 0 0 0 90
Substitutes

MID 7 Abud, Sadir 1 0 0 0 27
MID 20 Torresan, Ryan 0 0 0 0 15
MID 29 Otuomagie, Tristan 0 0 0 0 13

Totals 15 3 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
26 Thorsen, Jordan 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Western Wash. 8 4 12
Simon Fraser 9 6 15

Saves By Period
Western Wash. 1 1 2
Simon Fraser 4 0 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Western Wash. 0 5 5
Simon Fraser 4 3 7

Fouls By Period
Western Wash. 3 7 10
Simon Fraser 7 9 16

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
74:09 SFU Koji Poon GOAL by SFU Poon, Koji.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 SFU Thorsen, Jordan at goalie for Simon Fraser
00:00 WWU Dyer, Charlie at goalie for Western Wash.
09:47 SFU Shot by SFU Poon, Koji, out left.
10:50 SFU Foul on Hennessy, Michael.
12:17 SFU Corner kick [12:17].
13:00 SFU Foul on Proctor, Kian.
15:41 SFU Shot by SFU Hennessy, Michael, out top.
16:51 SFU Corner kick [16:51].
17:31 SFU Shot by SFU Klimo, Luis, out top right.
19:17 SFU Corner kick [19:17].
19:58 SFU Shot by SFU Klimo, Luis.
20:43 SFU Shot by SFU Troisi, Francesco, out right.
22:18 SFU Foul on Dominique, Kundalini Bien-Aimé.
23:09 WWU Shot by WWU Jonsson, Albin, out top.
23:33 SFU Foul on Troisi, Francesco.
24:55 WWU Shot by WWU Tidblom, Joar, out top.
26:28 WWU WWU substitution: Schulze, Landon for Miedema, Frank.
26:28 WWU WWU substitution: Karlsson, Filip for Serrano, Edgar.
26:28 WWU WWU substitution: Baca-Silva, Irving for Perez, Jose.
26:43 SFU Foul on Ebel, Derek.
27:26 WWU Shot by WWU Silvetti, Sebastiano, bottom center, saved by Thorsen, Jordan.
28:29 SFU Shot by SFU Dominique, Kundalini Bien-Aimé, out top.
30:27 WWU Shot by WWU Jonsson, Albin, top, saved by Thorsen, Jordan.
31:06 WWU Yellow card on WWU Silvetti, Sebastiano.
33:59 SFU Offside against Simon Fraser.
36:29 WWU Shot by WWU Tidblom, Joar.
37:31 SFU SFU substitution: Abud, Sadir for Troisi, Francesco.
37:31 WWU WWU substitution: Anderson, Collin for Jonsson, Albin.
40:31 WWU Shot by WWU Buri-Brown, Reiley, top, saved by Thorsen, Jordan.
40:37 WWU Shot by WWU Tidblom, Joar, bottom left, saved by Thorsen, Jordan.
41:12 WWU Foul on Tidblom, Joar.
41:53 SFU Foul on Ebel, Derek.
41:57 SFU Yellow card on SFU Ebel, Derek.
42:10 WWU Shot by WWU Tidblom, Joar, out left.
42:48 SFU Shot by SFU Poon, Koji, top, saved by Dyer, Charlie.
43:09 WWU Foul on Silvetti, Sebastiano.
43:46 SFU Shot by SFU Klimo, Luis, out left.
44:05 SFU Corner kick [44:05].
44:20 SFU Shot by SFU Abud, Sadir, out top right.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 WWU

FOR WWU: , #1 Dyer, Charlie, #5 Lopez, Diego, #7 Jonsson, Albin, #8 Buri-Brown, Reiley, #17 Schulze, Landon, #6
Karlsson, Filip, #12 Hough, Sam, #2 Baca-Silva, Irving, #18 Silvetti, Sebastiano, #19 Tesfaye, Krubelle, #21 Tidblom,
Joar.

45:00 SFU

FOR SFU: , #26 Thorsen, Jordan, #2 Ebel, Derek, #4 Perera, Pablo, #9 Poon, Koji, #10 Hennessy, Michael, #11
Haanes, Olav, #12 Macgowan, Lachlan, #13 Klimo, Luis, #15 Proctor, Kian, #7 Abud, Sadir, #19 Dominique,
Kundalini Bien-Aimé.

45:00 WWU WWU substitution: Jonsson, Albin for Anderson, Collin.
46:56 SFU Shot by SFU Klimo, Luis, out left.
47:13 SFU Corner kick [47:13].
48:08 WWU Foul on Baca-Silva, Irving.
49:50 WWU Foul on Baca-Silva, Irving.
51:43 WWU Corner kick [51:43].
53:39 WWU Foul on Karlsson, Filip.
54:19 WWU Corner kick [54:19].
55:00 WWU Shot by WWU Karlsson, Filip, out right.
56:45 SFU Foul on Poon, Koji.
58:00 WWU Shot by WWU Tidblom, Joar, top woodwork.
58:49 SFU Foul on Dominique, Kundalini Bien-Aimé.
59:09 WWU Foul on Jonsson, Albin.



61:15 SFU Shot by SFU Dominique, Kundalini Bien-Aimé.
61:33 SFU Foul on Haanes, Olav.
61:33 SFU Yellow card on SFU Haanes, Olav.
63:26 SFU Foul on Perera, Pablo.
63:26 SFU Yellow card on SFU Perera, Pablo.
63:44 WWU Shot by WWU Tidblom, Joar, out top.
64:13 SFU SFU substitution: Troisi, Francesco for Abud, Sadir.
64:13 WWU WWU substitution: Perez, Jose for Karlsson, Filip.
68:23 SFU Foul on Troisi, Francesco.
72:35 WWU Foul on Buri-Brown, Reiley.
74:08 SFU Shot by SFU Dominique, Kundalini Bien-Aimé, bottom center, saved by Dyer, Charlie.
74:09 SFU GOAL by SFU Poon, Koji.

Western Wash. 0, Simon Fraser 1
74:09 SFU SFU substitution: Torresan, Ryan for Klimo, Luis.
74:09 WWU WWU substitution: Miedema, Frank for Schulze, Landon.
74:24 WWU WWU substitution: Serrano, Edgar for Baca-Silva, Irving.
75:01 WWU Foul on Hough, Sam.
75:51 SFU Shot by SFU Hennessy, Michael.
75:59 SFU Corner kick [75:59].
76:49 SFU Corner kick [76:49].
76:59 SFU SFU substitution: Otuomagie, Tristan for Hennessy, Michael.
77:38 SFU Foul on Dominique, Kundalini Bien-Aimé.
79:04 WWU Corner kick [79:04].
79:10 SFU SFU substitution: Klimo, Luis for Macgowan, Lachlan.
79:58 WWU Corner kick [79:58].
80:11 WWU WWU substitution: Robertson, Zack for Lopez, Diego.
80:38 WWU Offside against Western Wash..
81:15 SFU Foul on Otuomagie, Tristan.
83:18 WWU Foul on Robertson, Zack.
84:49 SFU Foul on Torresan, Ryan.
85:18 WWU Corner kick [85:18].
86:44 SFU Foul on Klimo, Luis.
86:44 SFU Yellow card on SFU Klimo, Luis.
86:48 WWU Shot by WWU Tidblom, Joar.
88:35 SFU Shot by SFU Ebel, Derek.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


